"IS FEB 26 AM 9 43

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1975

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 199

				Sec. 25.	4				100					
								- 40						
				11			100							
	1000			11	[]			84488948						
51 185		$\Lambda \Lambda$		10					Approximation	ALC: N				
4.5	K2 A A 6		6 (2562)			400			-	La Comment				230000
100	2.60				A						 	 	 	
	there was			203300-030										de Sont de la constant de la constan

PASSED Library 1975
In Effect minity class from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE
EDGAR F. HEISKELL III
SEGRETARY OF STATE
THIS DATE 1/26/75

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 199

(By Mr. WILLIAMS)

[Passed February 17, 1975; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the director of the department of mental health to transfer a certain parcel of real estate, located in Greenbrier county and owned by that department, to the county commission of Greenbrier county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

GREENBRIER COUNTY—"NORTH HOUSE."

- §1. Director of the department of mental health authorized to transfer certain department-owned land to the county of Greenbrier.
 - 1 The director of mental health is hereby authorized and
 - 2 empowered to transfer to the county commission of
 - 3 Greenbrier county, a tract of land, together with the
 - 4 improvements thereon and the appurtenances thereunto
 - 5 belonging, owned by the department, consisting of three-
 - 6 fourths acres, more or less, known as "North House" situ-
 - 7 ated and located in Greenbrier county.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
one foregoing bill is correctly enforced.
frances h. harra
// Chairman Senate Committee
Abrena De Churchano
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senger
· · ·
UABlankenships)
Clerk of the House of Delegates
W.T. Switherton 1)
President of the Senate
sewis to Whame
Speaker House of Delegates
The within apploved this the 25th day of February, 1975.
Jehrenan 1005
ay of Florenary, 1975. Auda. Charef.
Governo

GOVERNOR

te 2/19/15

e 2:55 p.m.